
CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2022
CLASSIFICA - CAT. ASSOLUTA

valide 3 prove

PILOTA VESPA CLUB Ceglie M. Bolzano Fabriano Domodossola Torino TOTALE

29-apr 04-giu 02-lug 09-lug 29-lug

1 PILATI MATTEO Rovereto 25 25 25 75

2 SCATOLA FLAVIO Montecchio E. 25 25 9 11 61

3 CALZA' THOMAS Rovereto 13 13 20 20 53

4 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO Macerata 20 16 8 13 49

5 SANTUCCI LEONARDO L'Aquila 16 10 20 11 47

6 VITRIOLI VINCENZO Reggio Calabria 13 11 10 34

7 PILATI LEONARDO Rovereto 8 13 10 31

8 DI VIRGILIO CESARE L'Aquila 10 9 8 9 28

9 ORLANDINI ROBERTO Montecchio E. 11 16 1 28

10 CICONTE DAVIDE Torino 16 5 21

11 SCATOLA ROBERTO Montecchio E. 11 9 20

12 LAZZARA SALVATORE Rovereto 20 20

13 MERLO MATTIA Ivrea 10 6 16

14 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE Chiari 16 16

15 MERLO GIAN MICHELE Ivrea 4 7 11

16 FALAI LEONARDO Rovereto 5 5 10

17 OCCHILUPO ANTONIO D. Lecce 9 9

18 SOLA G. Pinerolo 2 7 9

19 TUBINI FRANCESCO Pescantina 9 9

20 LEONTE BRUNO Reggio Calabria 6 2 8

22 CARBONI FRANCO Roma 8 8

23 TUBINI STEFANO Pescantina 8 8

24 PINNA LUCA Torino 6 2 8

25 RINAUDO ROBERTO Torino 8 8



26 TOMASSINI MARCO Foligno 7 7

27 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN Rovereto 7 7

28 GIACOMINI N. Pisogne 7 7

29 ROSSO FREDERIK Torino 7 7

30 BEGHINI ANDREA Rovereto 6 6

31 LONDI DANIELE Valdera 6 6

32 DI MARCO PAOLO Pisa 5 5

33 COSTANZO GIUSEPPE Pisogne 5 5

34 OCCHILUPO ANDREA Lecce 4 4

35 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO Macerata 4 4

36 IEMBO DOMENICO Mantova 4 4

37 GOFFI GIAN BATTISTA Coccaglio 4 4

38 ANGIOLINI ANDREA Foligno 3 3

39 BOZZI DANIELE Macerata 3 3

40 PALINI DAVIDE Coccaglio 3 3

41 CERUTTI MASSIMILIANO Verzuolo 3 3

42 CAGNI GABRIELE Montecchio E. 3 3

43 RUSSO FRANCESCO Lecce 2 2

44 BATTILORI PAOLO Montecchio E. 2 2

45 MARRAZZO ANTONIO S. Vito dei Normanni 1 1

46 SBRANA FABIO Pisa 1 1

47 RECCIA GIUSEPPE Assisi 1 1

48 BELLAZZI EDOARDO Pavia 1 1

49

50

51

52

53

54

55



56



CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2022
CLASSIFICA - FARO BASSO

valide 3 prove

PILOTA VESPA CLUB Ceglie M. Bolzano Fabriano Domodossola Torino TOTALE

29-apr 04-giu 02-lug 09-lug 29-lug

1 VITRIOLI VINCENZO Reggio Calabria 25 25 25 75

2 LARCHER IVO Merano 16 25 41

3 COSTANZO GIUSEPPE Pisogne 20 20 40

4 PALAZZINI FABIO Macerata 13 13 13 9 39

5 PALINI DAVIDE Coccaglio 16 20 36

6 NORBIS MAURIZIO Chiari 25 25

7 CICCORELLI PAOLO Foggia 20 20

8 LAGANA' PAOLO Merano 20 20

9 CARICATO FRANCESCO P. Foggia 16 16

10 MAZZEI MIRKO Trento 16 16

11 ROBOTTI MANLIO Ticino 16 16

12 DEGERING DAVID Merano 13 13

13 CECCARELLI GIORGIO Lago Bolsena 11 11

14 CHELOTTI F. Aulla 11 11

15 CERUTTI DANIELE Bollate 11 11

16 ZIEGLER JOHANNES Hoffmann R. 11 11

17 MARCONETTI L. Sant'Elpidio a mare 10 10

18 CRIVARO FRANCO Bollate 10 10

19 ROSSO FREDERIK Torino 10 10

20 ANGELETTI GABRIELE Sant'Elpidio a mare 9 9

22 MALONNI SPERANDIO Bollate 9 9

23 RICCI E. Ogliastro Cilento 8 8

24 CIARDI CLAUDIO Bollate 8 8

25 GOMBA FRANCO Torino 8 8



26 CAMEIRONE LUCA Torino 7 7

27

28

29

30



CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2022
CLASSIFICA - VINTAGE

valide 3 prove

PILOTA VESPA CLUB Ceglie M. Bolzano Fabriano Domodossola Torino TOTALE

29-apr 04-giu 02-lug 09-lug 29-lug

1 SANTUCCI LEONARDO L'Aquila 25 25 25 25 8 75

2 SCATOLA ROBERTO Macerata 20 20 8 1 2 48

3 MERLO MATTIA Ivrea 20 13 33

4 SOLA GASPARE Pinerolo 13 13 6 32

5 PINNA LUCA Torino 20 10 30

6 MERLO GIAN MICHELE Ivrea 13 16 29

7 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE Chiari 25 25

8 LEONTE BRUNO Reggio Calabria 13 10 23

9 FALAI LEONARDO Rovereto 11 2 9 22

10 RINAUDO ROBERTO Torino 20 20

11 Maccanelli Oscar Pisogne 10 9 19

12 OCCHILUPO ANTONIO D. Lecce 16 16

13 DI MARCO PAOLO Pisa 16 16

14 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO Macerata 16 16

15 TUBINI FRANCESCO Pescantina 16 16

16 BOZZI DANIELE Macerata 11 2 13

17 IEMBO DOMENICO Mantova 8 5 13

18 RECCIA GIUSEPPE Assisi 11 11

19 ROSSO FREDERIK Torino 11 11

20 GOFFI GIAN BATTISTA Coccaglio 11 11

22 OCCHILUPO ANDREA Lecce 10 10

23 LONDI DANIELE Valdera 10 10

24 ANGIOLINI ANDREA Lecce 9 9

25 BOSCARO MORENO Bolzano 9 9



26 LONGO G. Montagna 9 9

27 RUSSO FRANCESCO Lecce 8 8

28 MARSILLI FEDERICO Noale 8 8

29 MARRAZZO ANTONIO S. Vito dei Normnanni 7 7

30 MATUZZI MANUEL Rovereto 7 7

31 POMIDOSSI S. Pisogne 7 7

32 CERUTTI MASSIMILIANO Verzuolo 7 7

33 DI BENEDETTO L. Pinerolo 6 1 7

34 POLATO NICOLA Valeggio sul Mincio 7 7

35 LUVARA' ANTONINO Reggio Calabria 6 6

36 BRAZZOROTTO CRISTIANO Bolzano 6 6

37 BATTILORI PAOLO Montecchio E. 6 6

38 MARANGI FILIPPO Martina Franca 5 5

39 MURONI FRANCESCO Roma 5 5

40 BARZARRI E. Assisi 5 5

41 BELLAZZI EDOARDO Pavia 5 5

42 D'ELIA MICHELE Martina Franca 4 4

43 DONNARUMMA ANDREA Trento 4 4

44 BARTOLINI GIACOMO Montone 4 4

45 AMODEO GIULIA Pavia 4 4

46 LOMBARDELLI DIEGO Macerata 4 4

47 STATILE DIEGO Tranato 3 3

48 SIMONE FILIPPO Noale 3 3

49 MARSILLI FEDERICO Noale 3 3

50 SURANO ALESSANDRO Riviera dei Fiori 3 3

51 PINNA ROBERTO Torino 3 3

52 DE MICHELE LEONARDO Valle d'Itria 2 2

53 GIACOBELLI GIUSEPPE Martina Franca 2 2

54 ROSSI ALESSANDRO Milano 2 2

55 BONAMONTE ALBERTO Bolzano 1 1



56 ALUNNO STEFANO Assisi 1 1



CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2022
CLASSIFICA - AUTOMATICHE

valide 3 prove

PILOTA VESPA CLUB Ceglie M. Bolzano Fabriano Domodossola Torino TOTALE

29-apr 04-giu 02-lug 09-lug 29-lug

1 DI VIRGILIO CESARE L'AQUILA 25 25 25 25 75

2 SBRANA FABIO PISA 16 16 20 52

3 MUNERATO TATIANA Merano 11 16 8 11 38

4 BEGHINI ANDREA Rovereto 20 16 36

5 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN Rovereto 25 25

6 VISSANI GIOVANNI Spoleto 13 10 23

7 SURICO GIUSEPPE GIOIA DEL COLLE 20 20

8 MENCIASSI ALBERTO Pisa 20 20

9 ROSSI ALESSANDRO Milano 20 20

10 ZANETTI TIZIANO Pinerolo 16 16

11 ADDABBO PASQUALE GIOIA DEL COLLE 13 13

12 FRANCESCHETTO PAOLO Bolzano 13 13

13 MASETTI STEFANO Domodossola 13 13

14 ROCCA SABRINA Torino 13 13

15 DI BARI GIUSEPPE Martina Franca 11 11

16 BEZZON G. Lele Novara 11 11

17 ANSELMI CLAUDIO Pinerolo 11 11

18 GATTI VITO gioia del Colle 10 10

19 CERRA GIACINTO Bolzano 10 10

20 MAGENIS ALBERTO Pavia 10 10

22 VISPO COLETTA CATERINA Putignano 9 9

23 TOMMASI FABIO Trento 9 9

24 GRASSI LUIGI Montecchio E. 9 9

25 MASTRANGELO VINCENZO Conversano 8 8



26 IERACI SALVATORE Bolzano 8 8

27 ROSSI FIORENZO Trento 6 2 8

28 PASTORE CARLO Taranto 7 7

29 BARISON FABRIZIO Bolzano 7 7

30 MARTINO GIUSEPPE Valdera 7 7

31 GAROFALO LUCIO Paestum 6 6

32 ROLANDI PAOLO Milano 6 6

33 LIMONCELLI CARMINE Paestum 5 5

34 OBERHOFER MARGHERITA Bolzano 5 5

35 CETORETTA ALBERTO Recanati 5 5

36 NACCI GIUSEPPE Ceglie Messapica 4 4

37 ARISIO MAURIZIO Lele Novara 4 4

38 MARGAROLI ANDREA Domodossola 3 3

39 NERI FAUSTO Casalecchio 1 1

40
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CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2022
CLASSIFICA - FSQUADRE

valide 3 prove
VESPA CLUB Ceglie M. Bolzano Fabriano Domodossola Torino TOTALE

29-apr 04-giu 02-lug 09-lug 29-lug

1 ROVERETO 25 25 25 75

2 MONTECCHIO E. 20 20 20 60

3 REGGIO CALABRIA 25 16 41

4 MACERATA 11 20 10 41

5 PISOGNE 25 11 36

6 TORINO 8 16 24

7 PINEROLO 9 13 22

8 LECCE 20 20

9 MERANO 10 5 3 18

10 MARTINA FRANCA 16 16

11 ASSISI 16 16

12 PAVIA 16 16

13 GIOIA DEL COLLE 13 13

14 BOLZANO 13 13

15 RECANATI 13 13

16 VALDERA 13 13

17 TARANTO 11 11

18 SERMONETA 11 11

19 RIVIERA DEI FIORI 11 11

20 CONVERSANO 10 10

22 NOALE 10 10

23 PESCANTINA 10 10

24 S. VITO NRORMANNI 9 9

24 NOALE 9 9



24 S. ELPIDIO A MARE 9 9

24 PAVIA 9 9

24 PAESTUM 8 8

24 TRENTO 8 8

24 MORCIANO R. 8 8

24 VALEGGIO MINCIO 8 8

24 VALLE D'ITRIA 7 7

24 OSIMO 7 7

24 DOMODOSSOLA 7 7

24 SALERNO 6 6

24 LELE NOVARA 6 6

24 VERZUOLO 6 6

24 BULGIAGO 7 6

24 CASSANO MURGE 5 5

24 MANTOVA 5 5

25 CEGLIE MESSAPICA 4 4

26 BOLLATE 4 4

27 CARMAGNOLA 4 4

28

29

30
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